BLUE RIDGE AUDUBON CHAPTER

Annual Financial Report
January 1-December 31, 2020

Beginning of Period:

Bank Funds
Endowment Funds

Revenues

Donations

Birdathon Donations

Payments from Nat. Audubon Soc.
Memberships

Endowment Fund Transfer

T-shirt sales

Grants

Expenses

Beaver Lake Sanctuary
Donations
UNCA Scholarship
Birdathon
Other
Honoraria for Speakers
Grants
Payments to Nat. Audubon Soc.
Printing & Postage
Website Maintenance
Administration
Directors & Officers Insurance
Other

End of Period:
Bank Funds
Endowment Funds

$19,930
154,486
Total $174,416

$19,045

3,025

4,754

260

3,000

25

1000

Total  $31,109

————————

$11,545

1,000
2,525
1,100
900
988
260
199
662
298
662
1,708
Total  $21,847

—————m————

$29,192
212,576
Total $241,768

[insert number] % of expenses in 2020
BRAC operations are based entirely on volunteer support.
Total volunteer hours in 2020 were [insert number].



