BLUE RIDGE AUDUBON CHAPTER

Annual Financial Report

January 1-December 31, 2020

Beginning of Period:

Bank Funds		\$19,930
Endowment Funds		<u>154,486</u>
	Total	\$174,416
Revenues		
Donations		\$19,045
Birdathon Donations		3,025
Payments from Nat. Audubon Soc.		4,754
Memberships		260
Endowment Fund Transfer		3,000
T-shirt sales		25
Grants		<u>1000</u>
	Total	\$31,109
Expenses	_	
•		
Beaver Lake Sanctuary		\$11,545
Donations		
UNCA Scholarship		1,000
Birdathon		2,525
Other		1,100
Honoraria for Speakers		900
Grants		988
Payments to Nat. Audubon Soc.		260
Printing & Postage		199
Website Maintenance		662
Administration		298
Directors & Officers Insurance		662
Other		1,708
	Total	
End of Period:		
Bank Funds		\$29,192
Endowment Funds		212,576
	Total_	\$241,768

[insert number] % of expenses in 2020

BRAC operations are based entirely on volunteer support. Total volunteer hours in 2020 were [insert number].